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CUADRO 1

Tabla abreviada de mortalidad

2005

Edad q(x) d(x) m(x) l(x) L(x) S(x) T(x) e(x)

0 0.01015 1015 0.01024 100000 99107 0.99107 7691483 76.91

1 0.00181 179 0.00045 98985 395478 0.98917 7592376 76.70

5 0.00143 142 0.00029 98806 493677 0.99817 7196898 72.84

10 0.00133 132 0.00027 98665 492994 0.99862 6703221 67.94

15 0.00346 341 0.00069 98533 491812 0.99760 6210227 63.03

20 0.00543 533 0.00109 98192 489625 0.99555 5718416 58.24

25 0.00591 578 0.00119 97658 486847 0.99433 5228791 53.54

30 0.00711 690 0.00143 97081 483677 0.99349 4741944 48.85

35 0.00771 743 0.00155 96390 480093 0.99259 4258268 44.18

40 0.01042 996 0.00209 95647 475745 0.99094 3778174 39.50

45 0.01608 1522 0.00324 94651 469450 0.98677 3302429 34.89

50 0.02579 2401 0.00522 93129 459642 0.97911 2832979 30.42

55 0.03427 3109 0.00697 90728 445865 0.97003 2373337 26.16

60 0.05251 4601 0.01079 87618 426589 0.95677 1927471 22.00

65 0.09016 7485 0.01888 83017 396374 0.92917 1500883 18.08

70 0.13453 10162 0.02885 75533 352259 0.88870 1104508 14.62

75 0.20548 13433 0.04580 65371 293274 0.83255 752249 11.51

80 0.30162 15666 0.07104 51938 220527 0.75195 458976 8.84

85 0.45644 16556 0.11828 36273 139972 0.63472 238448 6.57

90 0.62621 12347 0.18233 19716 67715 0.48378 98476 4.99

95 1.00000 7370 0.23958 7370 30761 0.31237 30761 4.17

Edad q(x) d(x) m(x) l(x) L(x) S(x) T(x) e(x)

0 0.00876 876 0.00883 100000 99249 0.99249 8141559 81.42

1 0.00117 116 0.00029 99124 396200 0.99090 8042309 81.13

5 0.00073 73 0.00015 99008 494860 0.99881 7646110 77.23

10 0.00099 98 0.00020 98936 494434 0.99914 7151250 72.28

15 0.00176 174 0.00035 98838 493755 0.99862 6656815 67.35

20 0.00194 192 0.00039 98664 492840 0.99815 6163061 62.47

25 0.00211 207 0.00042 98472 491842 0.99798 5670221 57.58

Hombres

Mujeres



30 0.00302 297 0.00061 98265 490581 0.99744 5178379 52.70

35 0.00370 362 0.00074 97968 488933 0.99664 4687798 47.85

40 0.00619 604 0.00124 97606 486518 0.99506 4198865 43.02

45 0.00932 904 0.00187 97002 482749 0.99225 3712347 38.27

50 0.01526 1466 0.00307 96098 476823 0.98773 3229598 33.61

55 0.02340 2215 0.00474 94632 467621 0.98070 2752775 29.09

60 0.03575 3304 0.00728 92417 453823 0.97049 2285154 24.73

65 0.05941 5294 0.01225 89113 432326 0.95263 1831331 20.55

70 0.09154 7673 0.01919 83818 399908 0.92502 1399005 16.69

75 0.14758 11237 0.03187 76145 352634 0.88179 999096 13.12

80 0.23473 15236 0.05319 64908 286451 0.81232 646462 9.96

85 0.38204 18977 0.09445 49672 200919 0.70141 360012 7.25

90 0.59702 18326 0.17021 30695 107663 0.53585 159093 5.18

95 1.00000 12370 0.24052 12370 51430 0.32327 51430 4.16


